01-15-2003

ſ	Form PTO-1594 RECURDANCE (Rev. 03/01) TPADEMAR	
	(Rev. 03/01) TRADEMAF OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
	Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ V	Was a second the extended existing I desuments or copy thereof
- 1	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	
İ	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lipson Associates, Inc.
	Comerica Bank 1-9-03	Internal Address: Suite 103
	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 666 Dundee Road City: Northbrook State: IL Zip: 60062 Individual(s) citizenship Association
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ✓ No	General Partnership
ŀ	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
	— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	✓ Corporation-State Ohio
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date:	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2502654;
	A. Hadellak Application No.(3)	2424082; 2353639

	Additional number(s) att	,
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Name: Rosanne T. Yang, Esq.	190
	Internal Address: Baker & Hostetler LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 190
	Capitol Square, Suite 2100	∠ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Shoot Address: 65 East State Street	8. Deposit account number:
	Street Address: 03 Last State Street	02-0396
	City: Columbus State: OH Zip: 43215	
		THIS SPACE
	9. Signature.	70
	FREST M ZARB Dim 14	- Jack 1706-05-
	S.EN TO IL VICE PUBLICATION Total number of pages recluding cov	real sheet, attachments, and document:
5/2003 11	Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: Frademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231
	40.00 CH	
C: 8521 C: 8522	150.00 CH	
-	/	
· ·	/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0899

CONTINUATION OF LINE 4(b), ADDITIONAL REGISTRATION NUMBERS

REGISTRATION		
NUMBER		
2327026		
2327025		
2289204		
2300254		

Ldata\AMR2641\38268\00015 LAGA\CHART FOR RELEASE.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0900

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, LIPSON ASSOCIATES, INC., DBA LIPSON-ALPORT-GLASS & ASSOCIATES, an Ohio Corporation ("Grantor"), granted to COMERICA BANK, a Delaware corporation ("Grantee"), a security interest in certain intellectual property of Grantor pursuant to a certain Security Agreement dated March 31, 2000, between Grantor and Grantee (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has completely satisfied all of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, Grantee hereby forever releases its security interest in the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) and agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments, and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as Grantor may reasonably request, in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and delivered this Release as of this 6 day of January, 2003.

COMERICA BANK

G:\CLdata\AMR2641\38268\00015 LAGA\RELEASE COMERICA rev.doc

RECORDED: 01/09/2003

\\\DC - 86051/0002 - 1662146 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0901